
 

Calendar 

2017 
St Thomas, St Oswald,  

St Mary and St Peter,   

St Chad 
 

 

8 Jan (Sun)   The Epiphany of the Lord:  

Parish Eucharist’s at usual times 

  6.00pm Service of Light St Chad 

15 Jan (Sun)   9.30am Christingle Eucharist St Chad 

29 Jan (Sun)  The Presentation of Christ 

(Candlemass): Parish Eucharist’s 

6.00pm Service of Light St Chad 

26 Feb (Sun) St Chad 9.30am Patronal 

             Eucharist at St Chad (from 2 March) 

  
  LENT 

1 Mar            Ash Wednesday:  

9.00am St Oswald 

  9.30am St Chad 

  7.00pm St Mary & St Peter (sung) 

  7.30pm St Chad (sung) 

Stations of the Cross in Lent:  

                    Sundays  4.00pm  St Mary & St Peter 

Lent courses: details later   

 

         

HOLY WEEK  (9-16 April) 

Palm Sunday Palm Procession and Eucharist 

  9.30am St Chad  

9.30am St Mary & St Peter 

11.00am St Oswald  

6.00 Evening Prayer & Benediction St Thomas 

Holy Monday 7.00pm St Oswald 

  7.30pm St Chad 

Holy Tuesday 7.00pm St Mary & St Peter 

  7.30pm St Chad 

Holy Wed.       7.00pm St Thomas 

                        7.30pm Middle Herrington Methodist 

 

Maundy Thursday 11.00am Chrism Mass at  

    Cathedral 

 Eucharist of the Last Supper: 

 7.00pm St Mary & St Peter (Watch until midnight) 

 7.00pm St Thomas (Watch afterwards) 

 7.30pm St Chad (Watch until midnight) 

 

Good Friday  

    Stations of the Cross  10.00am St Oswald 

     Liturgy of the Day 2.00pm St Mary & St Peter 

     Liturgy of the Day 3.00pm St Chad 

     Stations of the Cross 7.00pm St Chad 

 

Holy Saturday  Easter Vigil: 

8.00pm St Mary & St Peter 

  8.30pm St Chad 

 

Easter Day 9.30am St Chad 

  9.30am St Mary & St Peter 

       11.00am St Thomas 

 

25 May (Thu) Ascension Day  

7.00pm St Chad 

4 June (Sun) Pentecost Parish Eucharist’s 

18 June (Sun) Corpus Christi - Parish Eucharist’s 

 

2 July (Sun) St Thomas’ Patronal (& Ordination) 

No 9.30 St Chad/St Mary & St Peter or 11.00 St 

Thomas    

7.00pm Sung Patronal Eucharist 

and welcome to Fr Graham 

 

6 August (Sun)    St Oswald’s  Patronal 11.00am  

13 Aug (Sun) The Assumption of Mary:    

   St Mary and St Peter Patronal Eucharist 9.30am 

24 Sep (Sun) St Thomas Dedication Festival 

Back to Church Sunday 

1 Oct (Sun) Harvest Thanksgiving Eucharist’s  

15 Oct (Sun)   St Chad: Children's First Communion  

29 Oct (Sun) St Chad Dedication Festival 

 

5 Nov (Sun) All Saints Day: Parish Eucharist’s 

  6.00pm Service of Light St Chad 

All Souls Requiem Mass 6.00pm St Mary & St Peter 

 



6 Nov (Mon) All Souls: Requiem Masses:  

7.00pm St Thomas          7.30pm St Chad 

 

26 Nov (Sun) Christ the King  

     6.00pm EP & Benediction St Chad 

 

ADVENT AND CHRISTMAS 

3 Dec Advent 1: 6.00pm Service of Light St Chad   

 6.00pm Healing Service St Mary & St Peter         

10 Dec Advent 2:   

6.00pm Service of Light St Chad 

17 Dec Advent 3:            

6.00pm Service of Light St Chad                     

7.00pm Carols by Candlelight St Mary & St 

Peter 

19 Dec (Tue) 7.00pm Community Carols St Oswald 

24 Dec  Advent 4/Christmas Eve:  

             Carol Service & Nativity 6.00pm St Chad 

 Vigil Mass 6.00pm St Thomas 

Christmas Day  Midnight Mass 11.30pm  

    St Mary and St Peter 

        Mass of the Day: 9.30am St Chad 

    9.30am St Mary and St Peter 

        11.00am, St Oswald 

 

PILGRIMAGES AND RETREATS 
 

Sat in May (tbc)     Day pilgrimage  
14-16  July Shepherd’s Dene Weekend 
8-10 September  Walsingham Pilgrimage 
Others may be announced. 

 

MONTHLY EVENTS 
 

Healing Service at St Mary’s & St Peter’s First 
Tuesday of each month, 6.00pm. 
 
Healing Eucharist at St Chad’s Last Thursday of 
each month, 7.00pm (except December). 
 
Guild of St Raphael Monthly at St Chad’s (last 
Thursday) after the Healing Eucharist. 
See also the Guild leaflet for more details. 
 
Guild of Mary  First Saturday of the month at St 
Chad’s:  9.30am The Rosary; 10.00am Eucharist. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PCC Meetings 
 

St Mary & St Peter 
 17 Jan  9 May              11 July 
 14 Mar  12 Sept  14 Nov 
  

St Thomas and St Oswald  
 16 Jan  15 May  18 Sept 
 13 Mar  10 July              13 Nov 
      

St Chad 
16 Jan  18 May  20 Sep 

 22 Mar  10 July             16 Nov 
      
       

Annual Parochial Church Meetings 
Sunday 2 April 

 

 

Social Calendar 

(other events will be added: see announcements and 
posters in church) 

 
St Mary & St Peter: 
See announcements during the year. 
 
St Thomas and St Oswald: 
See announcements during the year. 
 
St Chad:  
8 Jan (Sun) Children’s Pantomime: Cinderella 
28 Jan (Sat) Burns Night Supper 
18 Mar (Sat) Spring Coffee Morning 
24 Apr (Mon) Evening meal trip 
(tbc) May (Sat)  Day pilgrimage  
10 Jun (Sat) Summer Fair 
12 Sept (Tue) Beetle Drive & Supper 
8 Oct (Sun)      Sunday Lunch Trip 
24 Oct (Tue)  Halloween Children's Party 
11 Nov (Sat)  Pre-Christmas Coffee morning 
4 Dec (Mon) Musical Evening: Shiney Row MVC 
 

 
 


